Technical data AS-Interface Profibus-DP CANopen Multi-pin
Number of stations 4, 8, 12 4, 8, 12 4, 8, 12 4, 6, 8,10,12
Power range see valve
Temperature range + 5 °C … + 50 °C   (+ 41 °F . . . + 122 °F)
Voltage 24 V DC ± 10 %
Voltage tolerance – 5 % … + 10 %
Voltage bus 18,5 … 31,6 V DC – – –
Design and function

B1 = Profibus-DP
B6 = CANopen
Order code
Tube connection options
40 = l 4 mm on ports 2 and 4,
G1/4 on port 1
41 = l 4 mm on ports 2 and 4,
l 8 mm on port 1
42 = l 4 mm on ports 2 and 4,
l 10 mm on port 1
60 = l 6 mm on ports 2 and 4,
G1/4 on port 1
61 = l 6 mm on ports 2 and 4,
l 8 mm on port 1
62 = l 6 mm on ports 2 and 4,
l 10 mm on port 1
Pilot supply
options
0 = internal
pilot supply
E = external
pilot supply
Valve terminal RE-10
with Multi-pin, AS-Interface or bus connection
4 – 12 valve stations, 300 Nl/min (0.305 Cv)
Type of connection
= AS…
= B1
= B6
7.050 Subject to change
Technical data AS-Interface Profibus-DP CANopen Multi-pin
Power consumption
each solenoid1) 1.1 W 1.1 W 1.1 W 1.1 W
each bus system – 4.3 W 4.3 W –
each slave 1.1 W – – –
Status indicator (LED):
Solenoid  active yellow yellow yellow yellow
error red red red –
Power valve active green green green –
(3 internal circuits) (3 internal circuits) (3 internal circuits) –
error off off off –
Power fieldbus – green green –
Status fieldbus active green (1 x each Slave) green green –
error red (1 x each Slave) red red –
Fieldbus online – green – –
Fieldbus error – – red –
EMC circuit Power with Polarized circuit protection and built-in surge protection
Electrical connection
Power in AS-Interface M12 socket M12 socket D-Sub
clamp 5-pin, 4-pin, 26-pin
A-code A-code (high density),
Power out – – – common
GND
Bus in AS-Interface M12 socket M12 socket –
clamp 5-pin, 5-pin,
B-code A-code
Bus out – M12-plug M12-plug –
5-pin, 5-pin,
B-code A-code
Address selection Low voltage Bus by Bus by –
switch plug 2 rotary switches 2 rotary switches
Ø 1.3 mm and (Adr. 1… 99) (Adr. 1… 99)
Slave selection
by
DIP-switch
Baud rate               Bus – 9.6 kbit/s … 10 kbit/s … –
12 Mbit/s 1 Mbit/s
max. cable length Bus – 50…1200 m 50…1600 m –
depends on Baud rate